

M.Suit.171 of 2023
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.12/ dated 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for D.C. fees and requisites.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.06.2025 for D.C. fees and requisites.

Judge
(Bench III)