

M.Suit.171 of 2023
Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order No. 17/dated 06.03.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for D.C. fees and requisites.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.04.2026 for D.C. fees and requisites.

Judge-in-charge
(Bench III)